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Schedule of Events 
Time Duration Preacher/Teacher 
MONDAY – JESUS CALLS US TO FOLLOW HIM (MATTHEW 4:19,20) 
12:00 01:00 Early Arrival and Camp Setup  
13:00 03:00 Lunch (Hot Dogs) and Settle in - Free Time  
16:00 01:30 First Team Meeting – Ice-Breaker games  
17:30 01:15 Dinner – Pasta, Garlic Bread, Salad  
18:45 01:30 Preaching – Introducing Peter – A Follower of Jesus Craig Ledbetter 
20:15 00:30 Dessert, Tea and Coffee  
20:45 02:00 Evening Walk and Sports Time  
22:45 00:30 Evening Quiet Time  
23:15 08:15 Lights Out - Sleep  
TUESDAY – YIELDING TO RIGHT PRESSURES (JEREMIAH 18:6) 
07:30 01:00 Wake up & Showers  
08:30 00:45 Group Devotion – When Jesus Calls, Answer Immediately  
09:15 00:45 Breakfast - Sausages, Cereal, Toast, Juice, Porridge  
10:00 01:00 Walking or Sports Time  
11:00 01:00 Preaching – The Potter’s Wheel, Guided Pressure Dan Canavan 
12:00 01:00 Lunch – Sandwiches  
13:00 01:00 Team Time  
14:00 01:00 Preaching – Strengthening Each Other Dan Pero 
15:00 02:30 Sports Time  
17:30 01:00 Dinner – Chicken Curry  
18:30 01:00 Team Time  
19:30 00:30 Dessert, Tea and Coffee  
20:00 01:30 Preaching – God Uses Our Authorities Craig Ledbetter 
21:30 02:00 Evening Sports, Activity Time and Bonfire  
23:30 00:30 Evening Quiet Time  
00:00 07:30 Lights Out – Sleep  
WEDNESDAY – STRENGTHEN THE BRETHREN (LUKE 22:31,32) 
07:30 01:00 Wake up & Showers  
08:30 00:45 Group Devotion – Fully Trust God’s Will  
09:15 00:45 Breakfast – Eggs, Sausages, Cereal, Porridge, Toast  
10:00 02:00 Sports and Free Time  
10:00 02:00 Pottery Wheel Demonstration  
12:00 01:00 Preaching – What a Difference the Holy Spirit Makes Josiah Hill 
13:00 00:45 Lunch – Hot Dogs, Beans, Crisps  
13:45 00:45 Team Time  
14:30 01:00 Preaching – God’s Hand in Our Faith Keith Hamilton 
15:30 02:00 Sports Time  
17:30 01:15 Dinner – Burgers, Chips, Salad  
18:45 00:45 Team Time  
19:30 00:30 Dessert, Tea and Coffee  
20:00 01:30 Preaching – Constantly Forgiving Craig Ledbetter 
21:30 01:30 TREASURE HUNT  
23:00 00:30 Evening Quiet Time  
23:30 07:30 Lights Out - Sleep  
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THURSDAY – MAKING THE BEST OF FAILURES (MATTHEW 26:75) 
07:30 01:00 Wake up & Showers  
08:30 00:45 Group Devotion – Failing is Not So Bad  
09:15 00:45 Breakfast – Cereal, Porridge, Toast  
10:00 01:00 Team Time - Final Memorize Verses  
11:00 01:15 Preaching - God’s Hand in Our Failures Craig Ledbetter 
12:15 01:00 Lunch – Sandwiches  
13:15 03:00 Sports Time  
16:15 00:45 Team Time  
17:00 01:15 Dinner - Honouring Winning Team - BBQ Chicken  
18:15 00:30 Dessert, Tea and Coffee  
18:45 01:00 POP-CORN Preaching, Singing and Testimonies  
19:45 00:30 Break  
20:15 01:30 Preaching – Peter, Do You Love Me? Philip Tharp 
21:45 02:00 Final Activities and Bonfire  
23:45 07:45 Lights Out - Sleep  
FRIDAY – LET'S GO FISHING FOR MEN (ROMANS 12:2) 
07:30 01:00 Wake up & Showers  
08:30 00:45 Group Devotion – Why Do We Follow Jesus?  
09:15 00:45 Breakfast – Cereal, Porridge, Toast  
10:00 01:00 Preaching – This Generation Needs Some Fishers of Men Josiah Hill 
11:00 01:30 Clean-up  
12:30 01:00 Lunch  
13:30  Head for home  
 
  


